东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 ｜ 总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202 广东•东莞•松山湖
www.betterfuse.com 第 | 页 1
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product

1. SCOPE AND DESCRIPTION
2. APPLICATION
3. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
3.1 Part Number
Example:ST10800752H0
ST1080 075 2H0
1 2 3
1 .Product Series…………..........
2 .DC Spark-Over voltage ..........
ST1080
3 .Supplementary Code.............. 2H0
075
 Small Size Design Ф8.0*10mm
 Current Handing Capability: 10000A@8/20us
 Low Capacitance and insertion loss
 Fast Response and long service life
 Pb-free(RoHS compliant) package
 Moisture sensitivity level:Level 1
 Storage and operational temperature: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 CATV modem,Telecom protection Splitters
 Hub Hpirgohtefcrteiqoune,nSceycusriigtnyalsytsrtaenmssmitters/receivers.Telecom CPE
 XDSL Splitter and Audio  systems XDSL
4
ST1080
4. PRODUCT SIZE DRAWING
5. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Unit: mm
Electrical Characteristics
Package outline
Catalog
Number
DC Spark-Over
voltage 100V/S
Impulse Spark-
Over voltage
1KV/us max
Nom impulse
discharge current
8/20±5T (60S)
Insulation
Resistance
Capacitance
1MHZ <6V
ST1080-075-2H 75±30% V 700V (A+B) - C 10000A 50V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-091-2H 90±30% V 650V (A+B) - C 10000A 50V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-151-2H 150±20% V 600V (A+B) - C 10000A 50V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-201-2H 200±20% V 600V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-231-2H 230±20% V 700V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-301-2H 300±20% V 800V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-351-2H 350±20% V 900V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-421-2H 420±20% V 1100V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-471-2H 470±20% V 1200V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-601-2H 600±20% V 1400V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-801-2H 800±20% V 1600V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
ST1080-102-2H 1000±20% V 1800V (A+B) - C 10000A 100V ＞1000MΩ <1pF
5
6.PACKING INFORMATION
ST1080
Standard Packing
100 PCS /PVC 500 PCS/box 5000 PCS/carton
	524证书合并
	524_12.5A_TUV
	524 12.5A TUV 001.pdf
	524 12.5A TUV  002
	524_8A~10A_VDE